
GOVERNIVIt : N7 OF INDIA
ADMINISTRATION OF II.T. OF DAMAN & I)I11,

OFFICE OF ' I'lIF EXECII'FIVE ENGINEER,

PUBLIC WORKS DI?PAR FM 1:N'I',

WORKS DIVISION NO, I,
MOTI DAMAN.

TENDER NOTI('E NO. 08 /2011-2012.
The Escc ulive I'uginecr. P. W.D.. Works Di % .l. Daman incites , on hehall'nl ' the President of India. the sealed item rates fenders from theMannllrcurrcres/ Authori,cd I)eler/Supplicr 'Spe ialIsl !Aphroved Recistered (• onlrac ' tors of ( . 1'.^.I)-, Stale P . W.D.'s or Ml S, railways. andalso. with the VA I Department o i l . I. of, Daman & Diu hor the lidlowing works.

Sr./
N.I,"I'
Nos.

.

NA;\II Uf \\ 0I(k
AND I.O(' \ IION

oviding & Erection of St t Li h

Iall\i .I1:1)
Os l

EAk W,sI
tiIONI \

I'I\II-
ALLOWED

L:1S'I I):1 I'F::1NU
I'In I.: of

REUI•:II'"I' 01,
:\I'I'I.I(' 1"1'IO.N/

1551'il? OF
I LN'DFR

DO(1 MIENTS
NDIISCOS.I

I ' 111ii:AND
1).1"I'1( OF

RFCF:I I' I &
OPENING 01,

FENDER

ree g t
from Dholar Junction to Bamanpuja,
Mott Daman. (23 10 Mtr.)

27/07/2() I I
[1p to 4.00 P.M.

2 8/07/20 11

30/07/20 I I
Upto 3.0()

P.M.
Upto 4.00 P.M. 30/07/2011Rs.•15,43,954/- Rs 90 8 79/ 180Improvement of R d f

. , - d Rs . 500/- At 3 30 P Moa sur ace by 60mm
_ _ . . .

thi k b 27/07/201 1 30/07/201 1c itumen macadam & 40nun
asphatic concrete by hot mix senccr Up to 4.00 P.M.

28/07/2011
Upto 3.00

P MPaver finish on road fi'on) Somnath Upto 4.00 P.M.
. .

30/07/2011
Junction to Nala at Somnath Temple in Rs.40,40,986/- Rs.80,820/- 60 days Rs. 500/- At 3.30 P M
Daman District.

, .

3. Providing, Supplying, erection , testing
d C 27/07/2011 30/07/201 1an ommissioning of 320 KVA Silent

D.G. Set with Standard Panel/AMF
t)p to 4.00 P.M.

28/07/'_01 1
Upto 3.00

P MPanel and Cabling, earthing etc. ol'D.G. t lpto :1.OO P.M.
. .

30/07/201 I
Set at Govt. Hospital, Marwad Nani Us.30,52, 304/- Rs.6 I ,046/- 60 days Rs. 500/- At 3 30 P MDaman.

. . .

4. Providin & Filli h dg ng ar Inur'r'tim on
-id 27/07201 1 30/07/2011s es of Major District Road from

Excise ('heck Post to Zari Causeway at
UP to 4.00 P.M.

28/07/2011
Upto 3.00

P MMott Daman, l)pto 4.00 P.M.
. .

30/07/2011
Rs.25,41,344/- Rs.50,827/- 60 days Rs 500/- A 3 35. Construction of toe wall with Cement

C

.

27/07/2011
t . 0 P.M.

30/07/20 I 1oncrate lining to stop the seepage of
raw water reservoir at Dabhcl Water

Up to 4.00 P.M.

28/07/2011
Upto 3.00

P MTreatment Plant, Nani Daman.(30 ('all). l ipto 4.00 P.M.
. .

30/07/2011
Rs 22,05,658/- Rs 44 113/- 120 d. , ays Ks. 5001- At 3.30 P.M.

Blank tenders will not he supplied by post.

The experience certificate of last three years or list oh works in hand / carried out by the Firm /Registered

contractor will have to produced by the contractor duly certified by competent authorities who is applying for
the tender form.

Earnest money should be deposited along with application seeking issue of tender document in Deposit at call
receipt of a schedule hank/fixed deposit receipt of schedule bank (Single FDR shall be accepted only if it is

valid for six months 180 (lays or more after the last date of receipt of tender) issued in favour of Executive
Engineer, P.W.D., W.D.- I, Daman.

This Tender Notice may also be seen at web-site - daman.nic.in
Right to issue, accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons there of is reserved by the
under signed.

c A\
I/c. EXLCUTIVI : ENGINEER,

P.W:D„ DAIV1AN.

No. PWD /I)MN!AB/'FC/2138 Dated
:- 20/0T2011



C.C. to

1. The Hon'ble Administrator, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
2. The Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Daman & Diu.
3. The Development Commissioner, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
4. The Finance Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu. Secretariat, Daman.
5. The Dy. Secretary (Fin.) Secretariat, Daman with request to attend the aforesaid opening oftenders.

6. The Law Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
7. The Superintending Engineer, PWD, U.T. of Daman & Diu (5 Copies), Fort area, Moti Daman.

8. The Collectors, Daman & Diu, Daman.
9. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
10. The President, D.M.C., Daman.
i i. The President, District Panchayat Administration, Daman be Diu, Moti Daman.

12. The District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Secretariat, Daman for Publication on

Web site.
Copy to:-

I. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Diu.
2. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Divn. No.1/ll/lll, Silvassa.

3. The Chief Officer, D.M.C., Daman.
4. The Assistant Surveyor of Works.
5. The Divisional Accountant, I lead Clerk, Store Keeper in Division Office.
6. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division No.1/II/&IV, Daman, with a direction to prepare and submit to

this office latest by 23/07/2011, a sealed cover containing the reasonable cost and current G.S.R.
Rates of year 2008-09, statements based on prevailing rates, duly supported by authentic quotations,
of materials, manpower's, machinery etc., as may be required for the items of Schedule 'A' in respect
of works, under this notice, pertaining to their Sub-Division. Also, submit the 6 Nos. of drawings in
respect of each work, separately, for inclusion in N.I. I 's to be issued to the prospective Tenderers.

7. Notice Board.

i



C0VFRNMF:NI. OF INI)IA
AI)MINISTRA'I'ION 01, 11.'1'. OF I)AMAN & 1)I1,1,

OFFICE: OFTIIE EXI C'UTIVE ENCIN1:E14,
I'LIHLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT,

WORKS DIVISION NO. I,
MO.I'I DAMAN.

FENDER NOTICE NO. 08/201 1-2012.

The lixeculive I:Ilgllleel'. 1, W.1)., Works Uiv.l. l)antan inoites. on hchall• of the I'resldent of India, the scaled item rates fenders I-rom the
Milli utitctureres/Authorised I)eler/Suppliers/Spe ialisi/Ap ro^ei1 Registered C'ou tractors Stale P.\V I).'s or MI::S. railways. and
also, with the VA f Department oft I. y. of l)atnan X I)iu fi)r the following works.

Sr./
'

NAI\II OF \\ 0ItI\
ES ii\IA I1•:I)\,I.I AND LO('A 1'IO;N I'I'I1 LAST DATE AND

Nos.

oviding & Erection of Stre t Li h

COS I RIONI:\ ALLO\\'F:I1 I'INI F:OF
14 F:('F:I I''1' OF

API'I.I('A I'ION/
ISS1'I' 01'
"t'I:\I)1•:k

DO("1 \IEN I S
\\I) ITS (-()S"1

I: \'I ► I•:R

e g t
from I)holar Junction to Ranlanptlja

.

27/07/201 1
Up to 4.00 P M

30/07/2011
U to 3 00Mott Daman. (23 1 O Mtr.) . .

28/07/2011
p .
P.M.

Upto 4.00 P.M. 30/ 07/201 I

In) rove t f R
Rs.45,43,954/- Rs.90,879/- 180 day 500/-Rs. At 3 30 P Mp nten o oad surface by 60nim - . . .

thick bitumen macadam & 40nm) 27/07/2011
Up to 4.00 P.M

30/07/2011
U to 3 00asphatic concrete by hot mix sencer .

28/07/2011
p .
P MPaver finish on road from Sonutath tipto 4.00 P.M.

. .
30/07/2011

Junction to Nala at Somnath Temple in
Daman District.

Rs.40,.I0,986/- Rs.80,820/- 60 days Rs. 500/- Al 3.30 P.M.

3 Providin S l i. I g, upp y ng, erection testin, g
and Commissioning of 320 KVA Silent
D

27/07/2011
Up to 4.00 P.M.

30/07/201 1
Upto 3 00.G. Set with Standard Panel/AMF

'
28/07/2011

.
P MPanel and C abltug, earthing etc. of D.Ci. lJpto 4.00 P.M.

. .
30/07/201 ISet at Govt. l lospilal, Marwad Nani

Daman.
Rs.30,52,304!- Rs.6 I ,046/- 60 days Rs. 500/- At 3.30 I'.M.

4 P idi. rov ng & Filling hard murrunt O il
sides of Major District Road from 27/07/20 I 1

Up to 4.00 P M
30/07/2011
U lo 3 00Excise Check Post to Zari Causeway at

. .
28/07/2011

p .
P MMoti Daman,

Upto 4.00 P.M.
. .

30/07/2011
5. Construction of toe wall with ('cment

Rs.25,4 1.344/- Rc iO R)7/_ 60 days Rs. 500/- At 3.30 P.M.

Concrate lining to stop the seepage of 27/0712011
Up to 4.00 P.M.

30/07/201 I
IJpto 3 00

raw water reservoir at Dabhel Water 28/07/2011
.

P MTreatment Plant, Nani Daman.(3r1 Call).
Rs?2,05,658/- Rs 44 I 1 3/- 20 d

Upto 4.00 P.M.
. .

30/07/201 1
. , ays Rs. 500/- At 3.30 P.M..

Blank tenders will nut he supplied by post.

The experience certificate of last three years or list of works in hand / carried out by the Firm /Registered

contractor will have to produced by the contractor duly certified by competent authorities who is applying for
the tender form.

Earnest money should be deposited along with application seeking issue of tender document in Deposit at call
receipt of a schedule hank/fixed deposit receipt of'schedule hank (Single FDR shall he accepted only if it is

valid for six months 180 days or more after the last (late of' receipt of tender) issued in favour of Executive
Engineer, P.W.U., W.D.- I, Daman.

This Tender Notice may also he seen at web- site - dantan . nic.in
Right to issue, accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons there of is reserved by theunder signed.

/c. Ext:ct1fIVE ENCINI?ER,
P.W:D., KAMAN.

No. PW[)/DMN/AP,7C'21 38 Dated :- 20/07/201 1



C.C. to

I. The I-lon'ble Administrator, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secret. triat, Daman.

2. The f-lon'ble Member of Parliament, Daman & Diu.
3. The Development Commissioner, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
4. The Finance Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.

5. The Dy. Secretary (Fin.) Secretariat, Daman with request to attend the aforesaid opening of tenders.

6. The Law Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.
7. The Superintending Engineer, PWD, U.T. of Daman & Diu (5 Copies), Fort area, Mott Daman.

8. The Collectors, Daman & Diu, Daman.

9. The Director of Accounts, Daman.
10. The President, D.M.C., Daman.
1 1. The President, District Panchayat Administration, Daman & Diu, Moti Daman.
12. The District Informatics Officer, National Informatics Centre, Secretariat, Daman for Publication on

Web site.
Copy to:-

I. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Diu.
2. The Executive Engineer, PWD, Divn. No.1/II/Ill, Silvassa.

3. The Chief Officer, D.M.C., Daman.
4. The Assistant Surveyor of Works.
5. The Divisional Accountant, I lead Clerk, Store Keeper in Division Office.

6. The Assistant Engineer , Sub Division No.I/11/&IV, Daman, with a direction to prepare and submit to

this office latest by 23/07/2011 , a sealed cover containing the reasonable cost and current G.S.R.

Rates of year 2008-09, statements based on prevailing rates, duly supported by authentic quotations,

of materials, manpower's, machinery etc., as may be required for the items of Schedule `A' in respect

of works, under this notice, pertaining to their Sub-Division. Also, submit the 6 Nos. of drawings in
respect of each work, separately, for inclusion in N.I.T's to be issued to the prospective T'enderers.

7. Notice Board.

i


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4

